

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 13121 of 2025

=====

SHAILENDRASINH KHODUBHAI DODIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMRISH S BAROT(3551) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR PAWAN A BAROT(6455) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 19/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 6.5.2026. Interim relief to continue till then.

J.N.W / IR

(P. M. RAVAL, J)